Hidden Harbour Lake Association Board Meeting

Date: August 21, 2025
Time: 7:00pm-8:00pm
Location: 8126 Hidden Harbour

Attendees: P. Irving, M. Bruhl, J. Yeager, A. Klumb, J. Lindsay, M.
Siros

Meeting minutes approval - Minutes from prior meeting approved.

New Business-

Carp fishing- The board is in favor of allowing the catching and disposing of
carp to selected non-residents with a written waiver. Exact details to be provided
to owners.

Gazebo Plan- Survey stated that the majority of owners would like to keep
Gazebo. Board to complete minor repairs.

Fishing Committee- J. Yeager reported that the fishing committee requested
$9,000 in funds for this year and a yearly budget of $6,000. Board to take under
advisement until review of annual budget.

Annual Meeting follow-up-

Goose management survey- A majority of surveys received, the owners
selected Option # 2 with the board continuing the idling of geese eggs ala cart.

Fishing committee funding survey- Survey will be sent out to all owners
regarding owners’ inpute on the type of fish stocking and budget allocation.



Rules and regulations.

Lights on docks- All boats at sunset must turn on their navigational lights.

Open Discussion on Community Issues- The board will table the
discussion on banning bubblers on the lake for safety concerns.

Buoys at the Sandbar- The board will look into new anchors for the sandbar.

Lake Quality -M. Bruni reported that the lake level is 4” down or 2” below

riser

Meeting adjourned at 8:00pm. Next scheduled meeting is
October 9" at 7: 00pm.

BOARD MEMBER CONTACT:

Michael Bruhl
Pat Nowak
Paul Irving
Andy Klumb
Joanne Lindsay
Jenna Yeager
CONDO
Patricia Wise
HOA

Mary Sirois
VILLAS

michaelbruhl@gmail.com
nowalkp112946@aol.com
pirving29@gmail.com
andrewklumb@gmail.com

joannelindsay@compass.com
jennaatcl1@yahoo.com

pwise@snlaws.com

nursemary.mis@gmail.com

419-787-6776
419-461-0155
419-279-6735
419-215-5291
310-466-7892

2026
2024
2026
2028

248-561-2739

419-252-6299

720-272-4508

AT LARGE

CONDO

HOA

HOA

CONDO
2028

2028



