Hidden Harbour Lake Association Board Meeting

Date: August 21, 2025

Time: 7:00pm-8:00pm

Location: 8126 Hidden Harbour

Attendees: P. Irving, M. Bruhl, J. Yeager, A. Klumb, J. Lindsay, M.

Siros

Meeting minutes approval - Minutes from prior meeting approved.

New Business-

Carp fishing- The board is in favor of allowing the catching and disposing of carp to selected non-residents with a written waiver. Exact details to be provided to owners.

Gazebo Plan- Survey stated that the majority of owners would like to keep Gazebo. Board to complete minor repairs.

Fishing Committee- J. Yeager reported that the fishing committee requested \$9,000 in funds for this year and a yearly budget of \$6,000. Board to take under advisement until review of annual budget.

Annual Meeting follow-up-

Goose management survey- A majority of surveys received, the owners selected Option # 2 with the board continuing the idling of geese eggs ala cart.

Fishing committee funding survey- Survey will be sent out to all owners regarding owners' inpute on the type of fish stocking and budget allocation.

Rules and regulations.

Lights on docks- All boats at sunset must turn on their navigational lights.

Open Discussion on Community Issues- The board will table the discussion on banning bubblers on the lake for safety concerns.

Buoys at the Sandbar- The board will look into new anchors for the sandbar.

Lake Quality -M. Bruhl reported that the lake level is 4" down or 2" below riser

Meeting adjourned at 8:00pm. Next scheduled meeting is October 9th at 7: 00pm.

BOARD MEMBER CONTACT:

Michael Bruhl	michaelbruhl@gmail.com	419-787-6776		AT LARGE
Pat Nowak	nowalkp112946@aol.com	419-461-0155	2026	CONDO
Paul Irving	pirving29@gmail.com	419-279-6735	2024	HOA
Andy Klumb	andrewklumb@gmail.com	419-215-5291	2026	HOA
Joanne Lindsay	joannelindsay@compass.com	310-466-7892	2028	CONDO
Jenna Yeager	jennaatcl1@yahoo.com	248-561-2739		2028
CONDO				
Patricia Wise	pwise@snlaws.com	419-252-6299		2028
HOA				
Mary Sirois	nursemary.mls@gmail.com	720-272-450	8	
VILLAS				